
Freshman

Count
(N)

Reg
Hrs

Sophomore

Count
(N)

Reg
Hrs

Junior

Count
(N)

Reg
Hrs

Senior

Count
(N)

Reg
Hrs

Doctoral &
Graduate

Count
(N)

Reg
Hrs

CERT & PB

Count
(N)

Reg
Hrs

Consortium,
ND, Other

Count
(N)

Reg
Hrs

Grand Total

Count
(N)

Reg
Hrs

OncampusUG College of Arts & Sc..

College of Business
College of Music an..

College of Nursing ..
Academic & Consor..

Total
GR College of Arts & Sc..

College of Business
College of Music an..

College of Nursing ..
College of Law

Continuing Ed.
Total

Online UG College of Arts & Sc..
College of Business

College of Music an..

City College
College of Nursing ..

Total
GR College of Arts & Sc..

College of Business
College of Music an..

College of Nursing ..
Total

Extension
& Dual
Enrol.

GR College of Nursing ..
Continuing Ed.

Total
Dual Enrol.UG Academic & Consor..

Total
Grand Total

13,089

3,733
2,224

7,132

859

238
150

471

12,140

318

3,689
2,179

5,954

792

21

232
147

392

11,048

169

3,964
1,791

5,124

709

12

249
114

334

8,496

115

2,946
1,696

3,739

606

9

213
113

271

199

15

184

21

2

19

867
645

222

77
51

26

45,839

645
602

14,332
7,905

22,355

3,064

51
42

932
526

1,513

3,021

3,021

210

210

72

72

6

6

2,875

2,875

190

190

2,605

2,605

184

184

1,726

188

654
158

633
93

209

20

91
20

62
16

6

6

2

2

23

23

3

3

10,328

6
8,761

677
158

633
93

804

2
610

94
20

62
16

199

15
36

18
42

88

23

3
3

2
5

10

281

18
36

42
69

116

29

2
3

5
7

12

548

93
30

87
87

251

54

9
4

9
8

24

645

75
66

66
111

327

73

10
9

6
12

36

12

12

1

1

1,685

213
168

213
309

782

180

25
19

22
32

82

1,731

932
51

450
298

303

182
18

64
39

1,731

932
51

450

298

303

182
18

64

39

33

33

9

9

39
39

13
13

72
39

33

22
13

9

252
252

63
63

252
252

63
63

16,3091,092 12,493827 14,471953 11,746863 3,490521 24436 1,154144 59,9074,436

Loyola University New Orleans - Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness
Enrollment  By Level by Class (Online + On-campus)
2022 Fall Official Stats as of 09/30/2022

Level: UG=Undergraduate, GR=Graduate, Doctoral, Law/First Professional, Continuing Education
In 2022 Fall Loyola instituted a new ERP system which required recoding of certain elements. Difference from prior years is due mainly to reclassification of non-degree students (exchange,
non-degree, transient and certificate programs). Some City College enrollments from SSN/HNN moved from A&S back to City College.


