## Loyola University New Orleans - Office of Institutional Research and Effectiveness Enrollment By Level by Class (Online + On-campus) 2022 Fall Official Stats as of 09/30/2022

			Freshman		Sophomore		Junior		Senior		Doctoral & Graduate		CERT & PB		Consortium, ND, Other		Grand Total	
			Count (N)	Reg Hrs	Count (N)	Reg Hrs	Count (N)	Reg Hrs	Count (N)	Reg Hrs	Count (N)	Reg Hrs	Count (N)	Reg Hrs	Count (N)	Reg Hrs	Count (N)	Reg Hrs
Oncampus	UG	College of Arts & Sc	471	7,132	392	5,954	334	5,124	271	3,739			19	184	26	222	1,513	22,355
		College of Business	150	2,224	147	2,179	114	1,791	113	1,696			2	15			526	7,905
		College of Music an	238	3,733	232	3,689	249	3,964	213	2,946							932	14,332
		College of Nursing			21	318	12	169	9	115							42	602
		Academic & Consor													51	645	51	645
		Total	859	13,089	792	12,140	709	11,048	606	8,496			21	199	77	867	3,064	45,839
	GR	College of Arts & Sc									16	93					16	93
		College of Business									62	633					62	633
		College of Music an									20	158					20	158
		College of Nursing									91	654			3	23	94	677
		College of Law	210	3,021	6	72	190	2,875	184	2,605	20	188					610	8,761
		Continuing Ed.											2	6			2	6
		Total	210	3,021	6	72	190	2,875	184	2,605	209	1,726	2	6	3	23	804	10,328
Online	UG	College of Arts & Sc	10	88	12	116	24	251	36	327							82	782
		College of Business	5	42	7	69	8	87	12	111							32	309
		College of Music an	2	18	5	42	9	87	6	66							22	213
		City College	3	36	3	36	4	30	9	66							19	168
		College of Nursing	3	15	2	18	9	93	10	75					1	12	25	213
		Total	23	199	29	281	54	548	73	645					1	12	180	1,685
	GR	College of Arts & Sc									39	298					39	298
		College of Business									64	450					64	450
		College of Music an									18	51					18	51
		College of Nursing									182	932					182	932
		Total									303	1,731					303	1,731
Extension & Dual Enrol.	GR	College of Nursing									9	33					9	33
		Continuing Ed.											13	39			13	39
		Total									9	33	13	39			22	72
Dual Enrol.	UG	Academic & Consor													63	252	63	252
		Total													63	252	63	252
Grand Total	Grand Total		1,092	16,309	827	12,493	953	14,471	863	11,746	521	3,490	36	244	144	1,154	4,436	59,907

Level: UG=Undergraduate, GR=Graduate, Doctoral, Law/First Professional, Continuing Education

In 2022 Fall Loyola instituted a new ERP system which required recoding of certain elements. Difference from prior years is due mainly to reclassification of non-degree students (exchange, non-degree, transient and certificate programs). Some City College enrollments from SSN/HNN moved from A&S back to City College.